Form PTO-15 95 (Rev. 01-09) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Emerging Markets Communications, Inc.	Name: Emerging Markets Communications, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	2711 Centerville Rd.
Execution Date(s): July 20, 2011	Suite 400
Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City Milmington
Government Interest Assignment	City: Wilmington
	State: Delaware
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 19808
x Other Conversion	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter S. Weissman BLANK ROME LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 113776-00122 Street Address: 600 New Hampshire Ave., NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20037	
Phone Number: (202) 772-5800	
Fax Number: (202) 572-1405	Deposit Account Number 23-2185
Email Address Weissman@blankrome.com	Authorized User Name Peter S. Weissman
Signature: Signature	February 8, 2012
	Date
Peter S. Weissman - 40,220 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 5

35099183

700479845

113776.00122/36163592v.1

Delaware

DAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EMERGING MARKETS COMMUNICATIONS,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "EMERGING MARKETS COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "EMERGING

MARKETS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

3236843 8100V

110838413

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shrml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8913087

DATE: 07-20-11

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:12 AM 07/20/2011
FILED 10:12 AM 07/20/2011
SRV 110838413 - 3236843 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

.) The jurisdiction where the Corpo	oration first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately price	or to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first for	med is 06/23/2000
4.) The name of the Corporation ime Emerging Markets Communicat	mediately prior to filing this Certificate is tions, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Formation is Emerging Markets	ty Company as set forth in the Certificate of Communications, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	By: Authorized Person Name: Abel Avellan
•	Print or Type

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "EMERGING MARKETS

COMMUNICATIONS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY

OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

3236843 8100V

110838413

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8913087

DATE: 07-20-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:12 AM 07/20/2011 FILED 10:12 AM 07/20/2011 SKV 110838413 - 3236843 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

EMERGING MARKETS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

In compliance with the requirements of Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, relating to the formation of a limited liability company, the undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company, hereby certifies that:

- The name of the limited liability company is Emerging Markets Communications, LLC.
- The address of the limited liability company's registered office is 2711
 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808. Its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 20 day of July, 2011.

Abel Averap, Authorized Signatory

113776.01000/12090799v.2

PATENT REEL: 027690 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 02/08/2012